of single mobile ranking.

CTR-AUC CTCVR-AUC
EdgeRec 0.70006 0.81732

EdgeRec+Mobile Supply 0.70139 0.81839
Improvement +0.19% +0.13%

KuaiRec 0.69807 0.81746
KuaiRec+Mobile Supply 0.69886 0.82363

Improvement +0.11% +0.75%
DMR 0.73125 0.82931

DMR+Mobile Supply 0.73211 0.83076
Improvement +0.12% +0.17%

Table 5: Results of controlled trials on IOS dataset. Improve-
ment is calculated as the relative increase of the performance
of mobile ranking+Mobile Supply compared to that of single
mobile ranking.

CTR-AUC CTCVR-AUC
EdgeRec 0.72183 0.81105

EdgeRec+Mobile Supply 0.72643 0.81748
Improvement +0.64% +0.79%

KuaiRec 0.72051 0.80939
KuaiRec+Mobile Supply 0.72560 0.81803

Improvement +0.71% +1.07%
DMR 0.75142 0.82407

DMR+Mobile Supply 0.75553 0.82817
Improvement +0.55% +0.50%

(a) CTR-AUC on Android. (b) CTCVR-AUC on Android.

(c) CTR-AUC on IOS. (d) CTCVR-AUC on IOS.

Figure 5: Sensitivity test of threshold 𝛼 .

is necessary to employ RIE and CIE in Mobile Supply. In addition,
RIE is more important for Mobile Supply and the global value is
more easily influenced by the model structure.

Table 6: Average AUC of ablation study on two datasets, “w/o"
is “without".

local value global value uplift
Mobile Supply w/o RIE 0.76758 0.68151 0.67534
Mobile Supply w/o CIE 0.80889 0.78058 0.77241

Mobile Supply 0.82597 0.81345 0.80529

Table 7: Results of five-day online A/B test.

Day1 Day2 Day3 Day4 Day5 Avg.
NU +0.78% +0.82% +0.26% +0.47% +0.75% +0.62%
NO +0.53% +1.07% +0.13% +0.45% +0.86% +0.61%
OR +0.53% +0.95% -0.03% +0.31% +0.75% +0.50%
NG +0.46% +0.66% -0.61% +0.15% +0.59% +0.26%

5.4 RQ3: Sensitivity of Parameter Test
Fig. 5 illustrates the curves of model performance varying with
the threshold 𝛼 . The curves show a trend of first growth, then
slowing down and then declining. Especially, Mobile Supply gener-
ally performs well when 𝛼 being set to 0.05 in our experiments. A
large threshold will cause Mobile Supply to send paging requests
frequently, and some valuable items will be missed by the user.
A small threshold would disable Mobile Supply. As a result, we
need to adjust this parameter carefully when using Mobile Supply.
Fortunately, Mobile Supply can bring significant returns in most